SelectDrive External Driver T5
FEATURES
Replacement for  2’ / 3’ / 4’ / T5 fluorescent lamp
Ultra-high efficacy up to 158 LPW
Flicker Free (percent flicker and flicker index are less than three percent)
Utilizes existing lamp holders – shunted or non-shunted
Plastic and aluminum design meets NSF requirements and eliminates breakage
270° wide light emitting area

Product Series
Master Carton Shipping Carton
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Model No
T5
FULHAM EM DRIVER
FHSCP-UNV-10.7WL
Lumen output level at EM mode
9.5T5HE/2F/8XX/EXT
11T5HE/3F/8XX/EXT
13.5T5HE/4F/8XX/EXT
113%
97%
79%
COMPATIBILITY WITH FULHAM EMERGENCY DRIVER
Model
9.5T5/2F/EXT/10YEARWARRANTY
11T5/3F/EXT/10YEARWARRANTY
13.5T5/4F/EXT/10YEARWARRANTY
15T8T5HEDRIVER/10YEARWARRANTY/2CH
15T8T5HEDRIVER/10YEARWARRANTY/4CH
10 Year warranty for 9.5T5HE/2F/8xx/EXT/yy
10 Year warranty for 11T5HE/3F/8xx/EXT/yy
10 Year warranty for 13.5T5HE/4F/8xx/EXT/yy
10 Year warranty for 15T8T5HEDRIVER/2CH/yy
10 Year warranty for 15T8T5HEDRIVER/4CH/yy
Description***
EXTENDED WARRANTIES**
** Warranty based on a maximum of 4,368 annual operating hours (per year for ten years) and exposure to a maximum fixture operating temperature of 80°F / 27°C.
*** xx – Refers to the CCT  yy – Refers to model generations within the same nominal performance. Typically blank, ‘R’, or ‘RC’
Note: All rights reserved. All sizes and specifications are subject to change at any time without notice.
Where xxx means 824-965 which indicates CRI and color temperature
FULHAM EMERGENCY DRIVER INSTALLATIONDLC KITS REFERENCES
T5HE 4'
Model No. (DLC) Lamp Model
13.5T5HE/4F/830/EXT/SD/A2
13.5T5HE/4F/835/EXT/SD/A2
13.5T5HE/4F/840/EXT/SD/A2
13.5T5HE/4F/830/EXT/SD/A3
13.5T5HE/4F/830/EXT/SD/A4
13.5T5HE/4F/835/EXT/SD/A3
13.5T5HE/4F/835/EXT/SD/A4
13.5T5HE/4F/840/EXT/SD/A3
13.5T5HE/4F/840/EXT/SD/A4
Lamp Qty External Driver Model DLC Product ID
PYNWAT0U
PIQEFADZ
PLE7OV3O
P8J77KKV
P2TOBKJB
PFKUCEE2
PB4ZDTLJ
P85IRU14
PKOG2NG0
2
3
4
3
4
3
4
98312 13.5T5HE/4F/830/EXT
98313 13.5T5HE/4F/835/EXT
98314 13.5T5HE/4F/840/EXT
98312 13.5T5HE/4F/830/EXT
98313 13.5T5HE/4F/835/EXT
98314 13.5T5HE/4F/840/EXT
35896 15T8T5HEDRIVER/SD/2CH
35897 15T8T5HEDRIVER/SD/4CH